THORNTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 205



465 East 170th Street, South Holland, Illinois 60473-3481 Main: 708.225.4000 | Fax: 708.225.4004 | <u>www.district205.net</u>

Nathaniel Cunningham Jr., Ph.D., Superintendent

NOTICE OF A SPECIAL BOARD MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THORNTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 205

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Education of Thornton Township High School District 205 will hold a **Special Board Meeting** on Wednesday, March 16, 2022, at District Administrative Offices, 465 East 170th Street, South Holland, IL and via WebEx Conferencing, Beginning at 5:00P.M.

Event information for Public AttendeesVia Computer (click HERE):Via phone:415-655-0003 Toll freeMeeting Number (access code):2488 213 9600

The Agenda for the Meeting is as follows:

- 1. <u>OPEN SESSION</u> Call to Order. Tonight's special meeting is being streamed live via videoconferencing on WebEx and is video recorded. The Board President declares that an in-person meeting is not practical or prudent because of the current Disaster Proclamation issued by the Governor. Physical presence for the meeting is not feasible due to the disaster.
- 2. <u>ROLL CALL</u>

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

4. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

The Board will also accept comments via email statements to be read at the meeting. Email all public comments to hill.laura@district205.net by 12:00N on March 16, 2022

5. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- A. Approval of Recommended Resolution for Reduction-In-Force (RIF) of Educational Support Personnel Position- Dr. Doss
- B. Approval of Recommended Resolution for Reduction-In-Force (RIF) of Teaching Position Dr. Doss

6. EXECUTIVE SESSION

Closed session pursuant to Section 2(c) of the Open Meetings Act to consider:

- The appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of specific employees;
- Student discipline;
- Collective negotiating matters; and
- Pending, probable or imminent litigation

7. RECONVENE OPEN SESSION

8. ACTION ITEMS FOLLOWING EXECUTIVE SESSION

A. Possible Action Concerning Termination of Support Staff Employee

9. ADJOURNMENT

Next Regular Meeting:	April 13, 2022
Time:	6:30 p.m.
Location:	Thornton Township High School

District 205 Vision: Building an exemplary high-quality organization that produces major gains in student achievement and prepares all students to be productive citizens in a global society.

District 205 Mission: To develop productive citizens who are enrolled, enlisted or employed at the completion of high school.

District 205 Core Values: Empathy, Trust, Pride, Responsiveness, High Expectations with High Support Integrity, Commitment to Excellence, innovation, and collaboration.